Name

Armstrong, Leslie
Bahnson, Eimear M.
Bank, Danny W.
Basnett, Jeffrey M.
Baumwell, Howard E.
Beck, Stacey Lynn
Boller, Kelley G.

Booth, Victoria Marie
Brant, Douglas Stephen
Brisco, Jennifer R.
Brooks, Rebecca L.
Brown, Angela F. Albert
Burrier, Brian C.
Chasteen, Kathleen Cassier
Coe, Stefanie Lynn
Collins, Cedric P.

Cook, Guylynn D
Copeland, Paula J
Cozza, Andrea L
Dahlberg, Dennis B.

Danchak, Michael G

DeBeneditto, Jr., Umberto A.

Dunn, Lindsay F.

Fahmy, Michael

Email
lesarmstrong@columbus.rr.com
emb@millerbahnsonlaw.com
dbank@law.Capital.edu
Lawyerjeff1@gmail.com
attorney@baumwell-law.com
staceybecklaw@gmail.com
Kbollerlaw@gmail.com
victoriabooth0612@hotmail.com
dbrant25@yahoo.com

attorneyjbrisco@hotmail.com

DR GAL List / Updated
November 2022

SC Number Address

0041767

0085222

0046721

0052064

0018475

0072273

0066843

0013828

0078746

0083461

rebecca@painterandassociates.co 0077774

aalbertbrown@att.net
bburrier@gerrityburrier.com
chasteenlaw2020@gmail.com
scoe@arnlaw.com
cedric@cedriccollinslaw.com
gcooklaw@gmail.com
pjcopeland@sbcglobal.net
acozza@treneff.com
dennis@dsflawfirm.com
michaelgdanchak@sbcglobal.net
bdebeneditto@yahoo.com
Ifd@millerbahnsonlaw.com

mfahmy@nighlaw.com

0040524

0059286

0074621

0078265

0088995

0087311

0082371

0080856

0092868

0005450

0062744

0091675

0101506

336 South High Street, Columbus,
OH 43215

2 Miranova Place, Suite 330,
Columbus, Ohio 43215

303 E. Broad St., Columbus, OH
43215

P.O. Box 83261, Columbus, OH
43203

PO BOX 1130, Worthington, OH
43085

713 S. Front St., Columbus, OH
43206

400 S. 5th St., Ste. 303, Columbus,
Ohio 43215

1826 Pleasant View Dr., NE,
Lancaster, OH 43130

3867 Broadway, Grove City, OH
43123

1461 Briarwood Ave., Columbus,
Ohio 43211

5029 Cemetery Road, Hilliard, Ohio

43026

536 S. High Street, Columbus, OH
43215

400 South Fifth Street, Ste. 302,
Columbus, OH 43215

20 S. 3rd. St. Ste. 210, Columbus,
OH 43215

115 W. Main St., Suite 400,
Columbus, OH 43215

P.O. Box 564, Pickerington, OH
43147

890 Oakland Park Ave., Ste. 102,
Columbus, OH 43224

336 South High Street, Columbus,
OH 43215

155 Commerce Park Dr. Ste 5,
Westerville, OH 43082

1 E. Livingston Ave., Suite A,
Columbus, OH 43215

50 W Broad St Ste 1800,
Columbus, OH 43215

2176 Victoria Park Dr., Columbus,
OH 43235

2 Miranova Place, Suite 330,
Columbus, OH 43215

300 S. 2nd St., Columbus, OH
43215

Telephone
614-721-9943
614-747-6955
614-236-6245
614-224-7292
614-221-6088
614-446-1151
614-245-5344
614-218-1928
614-871-8903
614-554-6521
614-319-3306
614-221-6800
614-224-8824
614-260-2735
614-519-0436
614-408-5608
614-317-4842
614-222-2145
614-891-4230
ext 2
614-670-8103
614-221-6424
614-457-1911
614-747-6955

614-379-6444

Deposit
$800.00
$1,500.00
$100/Party
$500.00
$1000.00
$800.00
$800.00
$800.00
$800.00
$800.00
$800.00
$800.00
$1,000.00
$800.00
$800.00*
$800.00
$800.00
$800.00
$1000.00
$700.00
$800.00
$800.00
$800.00

$1000.00

Rate
$80.00
$200.00
0
$70.00
$140.00
$125.00
$100.00

$60.00

$125.00
$100.00
$125.00
$150.00

$100.00/r

$150.00* *NEGOTIABLE

$100

$150.00
$100.00
$250

$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00

$100.00

Notes

*NOT ACCEPTING

NEW CASES*
CALL FIRST

Deposit & hourly

negotiable

*CALL BEFORE APPT"

Negotiable

Does not travel outside

Ohio

**14JU19830 pro bono

is for 2023**

*Not taking new cases*

Last ProBono

02/08/2022
04/12/2017
02/10/2022
02/08/2022
02/08/2022
07/13/2022

01/06/2022

04/19/2017
04/06/2021
02/14/2022
02/08/2022

07/31/2014

01/24/2022
03/23/2022
01/07/2022
06/02/2021
05/15/2022
01/12/2022
10/12/2016

02/08/2022



Name

Farrar Casper, Trudy
Fittro, Carolynn E.
Fletcher, Daniel J
Flowers, Janice M.
Furniss, Brian M.
Gallant, Amanda
Galloway, Britani
Gast, Melissa M
Gilbert, Stacey
Gjostein, Thomas A.
Hall, Connie L.
Hanrahan, Sharon L.

Heckert, Christopher E.

Henderson, Maurice
Hoffman, Eric Joseph
Hoffman, Jordan D.
Holmberg, Haley J.

Hoque, Ajmeri

Hutchinson, Lindsey A.
Johnson, Usherala ReCheryle
Jonhenry, Carol M.

Kaiser, Jo E.

Kelly, Joseph A.

Email
tfarrarlaw@mindspring.com
carolynnlegal@gmail.com
daniel.fletcher@att.net;
onyx.alanina@gmail.com
info@jfloweresq.com
brian@fswlaw.com;
lisa@fswlaw.com
amandag@linehanlaw.com
bgallowaylawoffice@gmail.com
mg@mglawohio.com
stacey@skinnerattorneys.com
gjostein@sbcglobal.net
conniehallattorney@gmail.com

sharon.l.hanrahan@gmail.com

chris@hmohiolaw.com
alyssa@hmohiolaw.com

Maurice.Henderson@outlook.com

ericjhoff@aol.com

jordandavidhoffman@gmail.com

SC Number Address

0079123

0093027

0030330

0074318

0084564

0099685

0085332

0077107

0073876

0040781

0034236

0087250

0072281

0072726

0019920

100140

wgeary@columbusfamilylawyer.co 0097404

ajmeri@ajmerihoquelaw.com

0086867

lindsey@lindseyhutchinsonlaw.con 0083896

uush711@aol.com
carol@jonhenrylaw.com
jhanskaiser@hotmail.com

jkelly@kellylawohio.com

0081983

0091053

0072449

0056030

729 S. Third St., Columbus, OH
43206

1335 Dublin Rd., Suite 115F,
Columbus, OH 43215

923 E. Broad St. 3rd Fl., Columbus,

OH 43205
4449 Easton Way, 2nd Floor,
Columbus, OH 43219

3970 Brown Park Dr., Ste B, Hilliard,

OH 43026

165 E. Livingston Ave., Columbus,

OH 43215

1170 Old Henderson Road, Suite
109, Columbus, OH 43220

48 W Whittier St, Columbus, OH
43206

6420 E. Main St., Ste. 202,
Reynoldsburg, OH 43068

307 E. Livingston Ave., Columbus,

OH 43215

3783 Broadway, Grove City, Ohio
43123

1247 Conner Ridge St., Blacklick,
Ohio 43004

823 E. Long St. Ste. 200, Columbus,

OH 43203

336 S. High St., Columbus, OH
43215

338 S. High Street, Columbus, OH

43215

338 South High St., Columbus, OH

43215
155 W. Main St. #101, Columbus,
OH 43215

85 E. Gay St., Ste. 905, Columbus,

OH 43215

1335 Dublin Road, Suite 115F,
Columbus, OH 43215

98 Hamilton Park, Columbus, OH
43203

175 S. 3rd St. Ste. 200, Columbus,

OH 43215
155 W. Main St. Ste. 100,
Columbus, OH 43215

Telephone

614-266-1621
614-407-3871
614-443-4814
614-934-1824
614-219-1891
614-824-1305
614-884-3878
614-385-3328
614-893-5381
614-224-6488
614-316-0554
614-306-0329

614-224-7700

614-255-2040
614-222-0526
614-946-2775
614-228-1968
646-233-7057
614-488-3710
614-715-8272
614-715-4710

614-224-8484

136 West Mound Street, Columbus, 614-241-2174

OH 43215

Deposit
$800.00
$1,000.00
$800.00
$1000.00
$1000.00*
$800.00
$2000.00
$800.00
$1000.00
$500.00
$800.00
$800.00

$2,000

$800.00
$1000.00
$800.00
$800.00
$800.00
$1000.00
$800.00
$800.00
$600.00

$1000.00

Rate
$100.00
$150.00
$100.00
$100.00
$150.00*
$150.00
$200.00
$150.00
$250.00
$80.00

$150.00

$225.00

$90.00
$140.00
$90.00
$100.00
$75.00
$150.00
$100.00
$125.00
$80.00

$125.00

Notes

Deposit and hourly
negotiable

*Negotiable*

*CALL FIRST*

Not Accepting New
Cases

Negotiable

*CALL BEFORE APPT*

CALL FOR DATE
AVAILABILITY; hrly.
neg.

*No longer accepting
appts*

*CALL BEFORE APPT*

Last ProBono
02/08/2022
03/09/2022
02/08/2022
02/02/2022

02/08/2022

04/13/2022
01/24/2022
03/08/2022
03/03/2022

03/30/2022

05/12/2021

06/12/2018
01/06/2022
04/18/2022
08/09/2021
01/12/2022
01/25/2022
01/19/2022
06/07/2022
05/05/2021

02/15/2022



Name

Kinney, Kendra

Kline, Kenneth R
Kremer, K. Kelly
Lerner, Michael J.
Levinson, Lawrence L.

Long, Chelsea L.

Makowski, Pamela Walker

Marlatt, Jonathan Scott

McCarty, Michelle

McCaughan, Lorie

McCormick, Kerry L.
McDaniel, Haley
Miller, Alyson B.
Miller, Daniel Jeremy
Moreland, Mitch
Morris, Richard L.
Moyer, Zachary A.
Murphy, Mark M.
Neal, Richard John

Nunez, Delilah

O'Keefe, Bobbie Corley

Panitch, Harry F.

Pardi I, James J.

Email
kendra@lawofficeofkkl.com
ken@krkfamilylaw.com
kelly@hmohiolaw.com
mike_lerner@hotmail.com

levinsonlaw1@me.com

chelsea@woodlongfamilylaw.com 0086316

pamela.makowski@makowskilaw.c 0024667

marlattlaw@gmail.com

Michelle@mccartyheffernan.com 0095939

Imccaughan@law.capital.edu

kerry@solovemccormick.com
hmgallowaylaw@gmail.com

abm@millerbahnsonlaw.com
danielmilleresg@hotmail.com

mitch@hmohiolaw.com

richardmorrislawohio@gmail.com

zmoyerlaw@gmail.com
markmmurphylaw@gmail.com

rinealesg@gmail.com

Delilah.Nunez@khasawnehlaw.cor 0085923

bobbie@okeefefamilylaw.com
harrypanitch@gmail.com

pardilaw@sbcglobal.net

SC Number Address Telephone

0090022 158 East Franklin St., Circleville, 740-500-8720
Ohio 43113

0074313 341 S. 3rd St., Suite 201, Columbus, 614-484-0177
OH 43215

0080833 825 E. Long St., Columbus, Ohio 614-2247700
43203

0076753 P.O. Box 543, Lewis Center, OH 614-378-2347
43035

0063788 511 S High St, Columbus, OH 614-774-0362
43215

580 S. High St., Suite 330,
Columbus, Ohio 43215

614-567-3031

P.O. Box 6312, Columbus, OH 216-780-0105
43206

0076733 P.O. Box 1575, Westerville, OH 614-523-3576
43086
3783 Broadway, Grove City, OH 614-506-9092
43123

0066486 Capital University Legal Clinic 303  614-236-6257
East Broad Street, Columbus, OH
43204

0074176 501 S. High St., Columbus, OH 614-444-9414
43215

0099066 1170 Old Henderson Rd., Suite 109, 614-884-3878
Columbus, OH 43220

0078364 2 Miranova Place, Suite 330, 614-747-6955
Columbus, OH 43215

0075483 6024 Glade Run Ct., Hilliard, OH 614-284-1577
43026

0066281 823 E. Long St. Ste. 200, Columbus, 614-224-7700
OH 43203

0046520 457 Waterbury Court, Suite A, 614-476-5252
Gahanna, OH 43230

0092597 194 W Johnstown Rd, Gahanna, OH 614-537-9616
43230

0087855 6065 Frantz Road, Suite 105, 614-766-5448
Dublin, OH 43201

0081843 370 S. 5th St. Ste. 4, Columbus, OH 614-464-0776

43215
1170 OIld Henderson Rd Ste 116,
Columbus, OH 43220

0059347 PO Box 307720, Columbus, OH
43230

0059725 304 N. Remington Rd., Bexley, OH
43209

0059213 400 W. Wilson Bridge Rd., Ste. 260,

Worthington, OH 43085

614-459-6331

614-633-4777

614-216-7490

614-221-2580

Deposit
$800.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$800.00
$800.00
$1500.00
$800.00
$800.00
$800.00

$100/Party

$1500.00
$800.00
$1,500.00
$800.00
$1000.00
$1,000.00
$800.00
$800.00
$1000.00
$800.00
$800.00
$800.00

$1,500.00

Rate
$75.00
$135.00
$150.00

$80.00

$150.00

$95.00

$120.00

$200.00
$120.00
$200.00
$75.00
$150.00
$120.00
$75.00
$90.00
$125.00
$125.00
$100.00
$75.00

$150.00

Notes

Hourly Rate Negotiable

Dep. negotiable

*NOT ACCEPTING
NEW CASES*
CALL FIRST!

Dep. negotiable

Hourly Negotiable*

Dep. negotiable

Deposit & Hourly rate
negotiable
**19DR3136 is for
2022*

Spanish

Deposit negotiable

*NEGOTIABLE*

Last ProBono
02/14/2019
03/31/2021
05/11/2022
01/06/2022
01/10/2022
09/12/2022
07/19/2022
03/03/2022
01/14/2021

10/05/2021

02/10/2022
01/18/2022
01/06/2022
01/12/2022
02/24/2022
06/12/2017
01/20/2022
04/21/2022
11/18/2021
01/19/2022
12/08/2021
05/14/2021

04/18/2022



Name

Peterman, Laura M.
Phillips, Kimberly S
Pomerants, Alex

Potts, Steven

Price, Alise M.

Price, Tara R.

Roberts, Janie D.
Rowan, Phyllis J.
Ruiz-Bueno, lll, John C.
Ryerson, John T.
Schear, Kathi L.
Schodizinski, Laken L.
Scott, Ryan M.

Sharkey, Taylor
Silvestri, Jr., Ralph Stephen
Skinner, Daniel J.
Smith, Christopher Allen

Smith, Seth
Snyder, Meredith A.

Steinhoff, Rainer E.
Stewart, Erik D
Stith, Robin
Stolarski, Andrew

Stratman, Michelle Delery

Email
Ipeterman@wslegalfirm.com
kimpm16@hotmail.com
alexpomerants@ameritech.net
spotts.bplaw@gmail.com
aliseprice@yahoo.com
tara@ohiolawyersgroup.com
janiedroberts@yahoo.com
phyllisrowanatty@gmail.com
john@efwhipps.com
jtryersonlaw@gmail.com
kschear@columbuslegalaid.org
Laken@schodzinskilaw.com
ryanscott98@yahoo.com
tsharkey2019@gmail.com
lawsilvestri@gmail.com
dan@skinnerattorneys.com
csmithlawoffice@yahoo.com;

chris@chrissmithlawlic.com
seth@cbusdivorceattorney.com

SC Number Address

0034638

0069056

0069003

0098106

0065929

0091685

0014878

0061497

0087043

0055727

0010522

0099953

0067981

0100893

0058615

0087321

0081788

0101422

meredith@meredithsnyderlaw.com 0064793

rainersteinhoff7@msn.com
Erik@fswlaw.com;
lisa@fswlaw.com
robinstith@sbcglobal.net

andrew@stolarskifamilylaw.com

stratmanmichelle@gmail.com

0059555

0095708

0029028

0082321

0075885

338 South High Street, Columbus,
Ohio 43215

5195 Hampsted Village Center
#139, New Albany, OH 43054
2734 E. Main St., Columbus, OH
43209

400 S. Fifth St., Unit 303, Columbus,

OH 43215

670 Meridian Way, Suite 255,
Westerville, OH 43082

300 W. Wilson Bridge Suite 100,
Worthington, OH 43085

155 W. Main, Suite 100, Columbus,

OH 43215

490 Langford Ct., Gahanna, OH
43230

6457 Reflections Dr., Ste. 100,
Dublin, Ohio 43017

3316 N. High St. Ste. 3, Columbus,

OH 43202

1108 City Park Place, Columbus,
OH 43206

4200 Regent St., Unit 200,
Columbus, OH 43219

115 W. Main St., Ste 200A,
Columbus, OH 43215

PO Box 543, Lewis Center, OH
43035

130 E. Chestnut St., Suite 301,
Columbus, OH 43215

6420 E. Main St., Ste. 202,
Reynoldsburg, OH 43068

131 N. Ludlow St., Ste. 316, Dayton,

OH 45402

P.O. Box 413, Granville, OH 43023

250 Civic Center Dr. Ste. 600,
Columbus, OH 43215

100 E. Campus View Blvd. Suite
250, Columbus, OH 43235

3970 Brown Park Dr., Ste. B,
Hilliard, OH 43026

13 E. Kossuth Street, Columbus,
OH 43206

341 S. Third St. #100-252,
Columbus, OH 43215

1363 Kirkley Rd., Upper Arlington,
OH 43221

Telephone

614-370-7333
614-395-6400
614-581-5721
614-647-7356
614-865-1560
614-764-0681
614-564-0050
614-271-0705
614-586-7900
614-202-0998
614-737-0152
614-747-2333
614-463-1299
614-398-0787
614-228-3566
614-664-0200
614-743-8950

740-739-7451
614-670-5318

614-507-0663
614-219-1891
614-445-6700
614-859-2259

614-296-5887

Deposit
$800.00
$800.00
$800.00
$800.00
$1000.00
$800.00
$1000.00
$1000.00
$800.00
$800.00
Pro Bono
$1200.00*
$800.00
$800.00
$1000.00
$1,250.00
$500.00

$800.00
$1000.00

$800.00
$1000.00*
$800.00
$800.00

$800.00

Rate
$150.00
$125.00
$75.00
$175
$175.00
$125.00
$150.00
$125.00
75.00

$100.00

$125.00
$125.00
$150.00
$150.00
$100.00
$100.00

$100.00
$185.00

$100.00*
$100.00
$100.00

$75

Notes

Deposit amount is
negotiable

Except Expenses
(mileage, filing etc.)
*NEGOTIABLE

Deposit and hourly
negotiable

*NOT ACCEPTING
NEW CASES*

*Negotiable

*CALL PRIORTO
APPT.

*NOT ACCEPTING
NEW CASES*

Last ProBono

02/08/2022

02/14/2022

08/30/2022

04/05/2022
01/24/2022
07/05/2022
06/08/2015
02/08/2022

02/08/2022

01/12/2022

02/08/2022

02/04/2021
03/07/2022

02/08/2022

01/18/2022
01/06/2022
02/03/2021
02/02/2022
04/14/2022

03/16/2022



Name

Tamilarasan, Priya D.
Tamms, Christopher J.
Tisdale, Kyle D.
Ulimann, Victoria Evelyn
Varner, Carrie Marie
Wagner, Evan N.
Walsh, Brianna J.
Warner, Roger

Weaver, Ruthellen Quillen
Welch, Rosemarie
Werner, Elizabeth R.
Westfall, Elizabeth
Williams, Brian A.

Wood, Jessica M.

Email

Priya@priyalaw.com
chris.tamms@gmail.com
kyle@tisdalelawoffice.com
victoria_ullmann@hotmail.com
carriemvarner@gmail.com
evan@fswlaw.com;
lisa@fswlaw.com
bjw@millerbahnsonlaw.com
warner.roger@rocketmail.com
lawmarm@aol.com
rosemariewelchlaw@gmail.com
ewerner@nighlaw.com
westfallesg@gmail.com
bwilliams@wslegalfirm.com

jessica@woodlongfamilylaw.com

SC Number Address

0086376

0083914

0098006

0031468

0068120

0096978

0097336

0019941

0029674

0070400

0077807

0078091

0099991

0086720

175 S. Third St., Ste. 200,
Columbus, OH 43215

670 Meridian Way, Suite 107,
Westerville, OH 43082

573 S. High Street, Columbus, OH
43215

1135 Bryden Rd., Columbus, OH
43205

P.O. Box 36, Lewis Center, OH
43035

3970 Brown Park Dr., Hilliard, OH
43026

2 Miranova Place, Suite 330,
Columbus, OH 43215

4236 E. Broad, Columbus, OH
43213

542 S. Drexel Ave, Bexley, OH
43209-2100

4449 Easton Way 2d Floor,
Columbus, OH 43219

115 W. Main St. Ste. 300A,
Columbus, OH 43215

115 W. Main St., Ste 200A,
Columbus, OH 43215

338 S. High St., Columbus, OH
43215

580 S. High St., Suite 230,
Columbus, OH 43215

Telephone
(614)
219-9846
614-859-9529
614-852-7812
614-253-2692
614-226-8976
330-412-4895
614-747-6955
614-361-8287
614-284-1400
614-783-2279
614-379-6444
614-241-5170
614-560-6572

614-567-3031

Deposit
$800.00
$800.00
$1000.00
$800.00
$0.00
$800.00*
$1000.00
$800.00
$800.00
$1000.00
$1000.00
$1000.00
$800.00

$800.00

Rate
$100.00
$100.00

$100.00

$80.00

$125.00
$150.00
$100.00
$60.00

$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$135.00

$150.00

Notes

Negotiable

Negotiable

*NEGOTIABLE*

Deposit and Rate

Negotiable
Negotiable

Neg. **NOT

ACCEPTING APPTS.**

*Call before
appointment
Negotiable

Last ProBono

07/12/2021

01/20/2022

04/07/2021

03/09/2022
03/03/2022
05/25/2022

09/27/2022

02/04/2020
02/17/2021
03/07/2022
02/08/2022

01/01/2022





